

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2020 CRS COLLECTOR OVERLAY PROGRAM, AREA A  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1776  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/29/2020

Item Number	Description	Unit	XL Contracting, Inc.			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS - 2020 CRS OVERLAY AREA A</b>											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	540.5	\$8.21	\$4,437.51	\$10.00	\$5,405.00	\$1.85	\$999.93	\$8.00	\$4,324.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	149.1	\$185.08	\$27,595.43	\$145.00	\$21,619.50	\$156.00	\$23,259.60	\$125.00	\$18,637.50
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	298.2	\$143.18	\$42,696.28	\$125.00	\$37,275.00	\$130.85	\$39,019.47	\$110.00	\$32,802.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1067.6	\$99.41	\$106,130.12	\$90.00	\$96,084.00	\$105.00	\$112,098.00	\$112.00	\$119,571.20
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	42	\$156.82	\$6,586.44	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$258.60	\$10,861.20	\$270.00	\$11,340.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	392.2	\$103.91	\$40,753.50	\$150.00	\$58,830.00	\$155.00	\$60,791.00	\$185.00	\$72,557.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1480	\$4.20	\$6,216.00	\$2.00	\$2,960.00	\$9.30	\$13,764.00	\$5.00	\$7,400.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	8893	\$4.02	\$35,749.86	\$3.10	\$27,568.30	\$3.67	\$32,637.31	\$6.75	\$60,027.75
412-20.84	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing, 84" Width	S.Y.	1700	\$4.58	\$7,786.00	\$3.20	\$5,440.00	\$3.98	\$6,766.00	\$7.75	\$13,175.00
502-11.79	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement (9" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	126	\$146.26	\$18,428.76	\$130.00	\$16,380.00	\$181.14	\$22,823.64	\$146.26	\$18,428.76
509-12.40	Concrete Base (10" Reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	88.2	\$172.07	\$15,176.57	\$270.00	\$23,814.00	\$230.00	\$20,286.00	\$172.07	\$15,176.57
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	201	\$152.81	\$30,714.81	\$160.00	\$32,160.00	\$205.57	\$41,319.57	\$152.81	\$30,714.81
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	10	\$299.55	\$2,995.50	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$255.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	9	\$878.70	\$7,908.30	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$383.00	\$3,447.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$928.35	\$1,856.70	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	6	\$884.20	\$5,305.20	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	22	\$143.58	\$3,158.76	\$115.00	\$2,530.00	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$143.58	\$3,158.76
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")	S.Y.	68.8	\$162.47	\$11,177.94	\$136.00	\$9,356.80	\$220.00	\$15,136.00	\$162.47	\$11,177.94
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	40	\$48.87	\$1,954.80	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$96.90	\$3,876.00	\$48.87	\$1,954.80
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	1461	\$30.82	\$45,028.02	\$40.00	\$58,440.00	\$50.25	\$73,415.25	\$30.82	\$45,028.02
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	200	\$16.47	\$3,294.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,238.40	\$3,238.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$1,567.50	\$1,567.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	279	\$98.10	\$27,369.90	\$50.00	\$13,950.00	\$119.96	\$33,468.84	\$98.10	\$27,369.90
613-40.02	Joint Repair, Very Early Strength (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	261.8	\$183.93	\$48,152.87	\$270.00	\$70,686.00	\$273.00	\$71,471.40	\$183.93	\$48,152.87
613-40.20	Pavement Cross Stitch Tie Bar	Each	80	\$30.71	\$2,456.80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$30.71	\$2,456.80
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$51,209.00	\$51,209.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$130,416.30	\$130,416.30
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	375	\$16.20	\$6,075.00	\$13.50	\$5,062.50	\$13.50	\$5,062.50	\$13.50	\$5,062.50
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,339.80	\$1,339.80	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$575,360.77		\$663,812.10		\$718,063.71		\$778,582.49

**COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS - 2020 CRS OVERLAY AREA A**

904-02.13	Signal Head, Type 3S	Each	2	\$778.80	\$1,557.60	\$1,141.00	\$2,282.00	\$708.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,141.00	\$2,282.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	3	\$572.00	\$1,716.00	\$538.00	\$1,614.00	\$520.00	\$1,560.00	\$538.00	\$1,614.00
904-27.15	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base, 15' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	2	\$942.70	\$1,885.40	\$1,664.00	\$3,328.00	\$857.00	\$1,714.00	\$1,664.00	\$3,328.00
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$5,306.40	\$5,306.40	\$5,913.00	\$5,913.00	\$4,824.00	\$4,824.00	\$5,913.00	\$5,913.00
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,333.10	\$2,333.10	\$2,827.00	\$2,827.00	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00	\$2,827.00	\$2,827.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	4	\$986.70	\$3,946.80	\$1,008.00	\$4,032.00	\$897.00	\$3,588.00	\$1,008.00	\$4,032.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	106	\$8.86	\$939.16	\$12.00	\$1,272.00	\$8.05	\$853.30	\$12.00	\$1,272.00
904-51.03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	20	\$40.54	\$810.80	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$708.00	\$14,160.00 *(1)	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	33	\$12.05	\$397.65	\$12.00	\$396.00	\$10.95	\$361.35	\$12.00	\$396.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$1,061.50	\$1,061.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	180	\$1.90	\$342.00	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$1.73	\$311.40	\$1.50	\$270.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	40	\$1.90	\$76.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.27	\$50.80	\$1.00	\$40.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	350	\$1.58	\$553.00	\$0.65	\$227.50	\$1.44	\$504.00	\$0.65	\$227.50
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3050	\$6.01	\$18,330.50	\$5.50	\$16,775.00	\$5.46	\$16,653.00	\$5.50	\$16,775.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	350	\$1.01	\$353.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.92	\$322.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	80	\$1.65	\$132.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	1	\$1,282.60	\$1,282.60	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,186.90	\$2,373.80	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,079.00	\$2,158.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	6	\$152.90	\$917.40	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$139.00	\$834.00	\$40.00	\$240.00
904-96.20	Removal of Concrete Base	Each	2	\$293.70	\$587.40	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$267.00	\$534.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
904-97.40	Removal of Signal Post	Each	2	\$85.80	\$171.60	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$78.00	\$156.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	5	\$227.70	\$1,138.50	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$207.00	\$1,035.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	60	\$2.86	\$171.60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$2.60	\$156.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$46,384.31		\$45,336.50		\$55,562.85 *(2)		\$45,336.50

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS - 2020 CRS OVERLAY AREA A**

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,056.60	\$2,056.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	6	\$299.40	\$1,796.40	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	23	\$2,676.43	\$61,557.89	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$2,676.43	\$61,557.89
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	325.6	\$67.21	\$21,883.58	\$90.00	\$29,304.00	\$104.00	\$33,862.40	\$67.21	\$21,883.58
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	8.8	\$89.72	\$789.54	\$100.00	\$880.00	\$255.00	\$2,244.00	\$89.72	\$789.54
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$88,084.01		\$90,484.00		\$97,136.40		\$101,031.01

**PROJECT TOTALS** **\$709,829.09** **\$799,632.60** **\$870,762.96 \*(3)** **\$924,950.00**

Corrected From: \$1,416.00 \*(1)  
 Corrected From: \$42,818.85 \*(2)  
 Corrected From: \$858,018.96 \*(3)